Seahawk Ventures Inc. Closes the First Tranche of the Private Placement Announced on November 5, 2018

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - November 21, 2018) - Seahawk Ventures Inc. (CSE: SHV) ("**Seahawk**") is pleased to announce that it has closed the first tranche of the Private Placement as announced on November 5, 2018 (see news release) and raised gross proceeds of \$912,240.00. Seahawk issued 350,750 shares in the Placement for \$0.32 per share, and 2,000,000 shares on a flow-through basis at a price of \$0.40 per share. A further news release will be issued on the closing of the balance of the placement.

About Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Seahawk Ventures Inc. is a publicly traded Canadian resource exploration company trading in Canada (CSE: SHV), the U.S. (OTC Pink: SEHKF) and Germany (FSE: 7SR). Seahawk is now the 3rd largest land owner in the Urban-Barry Greenstone Belt in the Abitibi sub province of mining friendly Quebec, Canada, with 100% ownership of several mineral properties.

For more information please contact Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Giovanni Gasbarro, CEO and Director at 1-604-939-1848

Mitchell E. Lavery, P.Geo.

President and Director at 1-613-298-1596

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Stock Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is available.

THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES